

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-0958, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 2

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): District 2

Record the Reappointment of Amin Tomeh to the Technical Board of Appeals

Information Contact: Commissioner Michelle Long Spears

Phone Number: 404-371-2863

PURPOSE:

To record the reappointment of Amin Tomeh to the Technical Board of Appeals as the District 2 representative.

NEED/IMPACT:

This action will record the reappointment of Amin Tomeh to the Technical Board of Appeals for District 2.

FISCAL IMPACT: No fiscal impact.

RECOMMENDATION:

Record the reappointment of Amin Tomeh to the Technical Board of Appeals.